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in charge of the camp within the current calendar year.
Approved April 11, 1953.

CHAPTER 312—H. F. No. 1039
[Not Coded]

An act relating to road and bridge tax levies in certain
counties; amending Laivs 1951, Chapter 238, Section 1.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1951, Chapter 238, Section 1, is amend-
ed to read:

Section 1. In all counties having a population of not less
than 28,000 nor more than 30,000 inhabitants according to the
1950 federal census and containing not less than 23 nor more
than 25 full or fractional congressional townships, the county
board at its July meeting may include in its annual levy not to
exceed 20 mills for the county road and bridge fund. For the
years 1954 and 1955 such counties may levy an additional five
mills for the county road and bridge fund.

Approved April 11, 1953.

CHAPTER 313—H. F. No. 1593
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the renewal of the period of corporate
existence of certain corporations whose period of duration has
expired and legalizing acts and contracts of such corporations
made, done, and performed subsequent to the expiration of the
period of existence of such corporation.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Renewal of corporate existence authorized;
certain corporations. Any corporation organized under the
provisions of Chapter 58 of the Revised Laws of Minnesota
1905 to acquire, hold, improve, and dispose of real estate situate
within the county of its principal place of business for the pur-
pose of encouraging and assisting in the location and establish-
ment of manufacturing and other business enterprises in any
city of such county and its immediate vicinity and for the pur-
pose of providing sites for the plants of such manufacturing or
business enterprises, whose period of duration has expired less
than 20 years prior to the passage of this act and has not been


